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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, April 15, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

SH-499220 - Jiri Havelka,  Mary Havelka Vs. 

Greenfield Construction Ltd. , Attorney General

of Canada

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett

PUBLICATION BAN - Effective April 8, 2024: 

Temporary publication ban in effect until the 

conclusion of the jury trial for Tatiana Cox.

s. 539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

WL - Applications

WL - Trial (Long)

OTH - Other

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 1 of 9

Day 1 of 39

Day 6 of 15

Day 8 of 22

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Chambers/Crownside day from Sydney 
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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, April 16, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

501 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

SH-499220 - Jiri Havelka,  Mary Havelka Vs. 

Greenfield Construction Ltd. , Attorney General

of Canada

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-476785 - Lynn Patterson Vs. Harvey 

Hayden,  Susan Forrest

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett

PUBLICATION BAN - Effective April 8, 2024: 

Temporary publication ban in effect until the 

conclusion of the jury trial for Tatiana Cox.

s. 539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

WL - Applications

WL - Trial (Long)

FC - Federal Court

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 2 of 9

Day 2 of 39

Day 7 of 15

Day 9 of 22

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2022-2505(IT)I   Melinda Laurel Daye v. His Majesty the King

2022-1991(IT)I   Wayne A. Bacchus v. His Majesty the King
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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, April 17, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

SH-499220 - Jiri Havelka,  Mary Havelka Vs. 

Greenfield Construction Ltd. , Attorney General

of Canada

CRH-515746 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Mark Wetmore

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 486.1

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-492560 - Omega Formwork Inc.  Vs.  

778938 Ontario Limited o/a Starfish Properties 

and The Roy Building Limited Vs. Ellisdon 

Corporation

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett

PUBLICATION BAN - Effective April 8, 2024: 

Temporary publication ban in effect until the 

conclusion of the jury trial for Tatiana Cox.

s. 539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

WL - Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

WL - Trial (Long)

WL - Case 

Management

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 3 of 9

Day 3 of 39

Day 8 of 15

Day 10 of 22

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application/Jordan Application 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, April 18, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

SH-499220 - Jiri Havelka,  Mary Havelka Vs. 

Greenfield Construction Ltd. , Attorney General

of Canada

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker

and Stephen William Baker

SH-529379 - Martin Jarnall Singh,  Charnjeet 

Bhullar,  Bhupinder Bhullar,  Jashanjit Bajwa,  

Barinder Chalal Vs. James Drage  and  

3260655 Nova Scotia Limited

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett

PUBLICATION BAN - Effective April 8, 2024: 

Temporary publication ban in effect until the 

conclusion of the jury trial for Tatiana Cox.

s. 539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

WL - Applications

Crownside - Crownside

WL - Trial (Long)

OTH - Other

WL - Applications

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 4 of 9

Day 4 of 39

Day 9 of 15

Day 11 of 22

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM
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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, April 19, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2

SH-499220 - Jiri Havelka,  Mary Havelka Vs. 

Greenfield Construction Ltd. , Attorney General

of Canada

SH-509361 - Irving Shipbuilding Inc. Vs. 

Beazley Syndicates AFB 2623 and AFB 623 at

Lloyd's

CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere 

Divell Brushett

PUBLICATION BAN - Effective April 8, 2024: 

Temporary publication ban in effect until the 

conclusion of the jury trial for Tatiana Cox.

s. 539(1) cc and 648(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

WL - Applications

WL - Case 

Management

Bar Adm - Bar 

Admission Ceremony

BC - Bankruptcy

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Day 5 of 9

Day 10 of 15

Day 12 of 22

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

10:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM


