Halifax Supreme Court Monday, April 15, 2024

	Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
	301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499220 - Jiri Havelka, Mary Havelka Vs. Greenfield Construction Ltd., Attorney General of Canada	WL - Applications Day 1 of 9
	304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 1 of 39
	701 Courtroom	9:30 AM Chambers	/Crownside day from Sydney	OTH - Other
	Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere Divell Brushett PUBLICATION BAN - Effective April 8, 2024: Temporary publication ban in effect until the conclusion of the jury trial for Tatiana Cox. s. 539(1) cc and 648(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 6 of 15
	Mellor #2	9:30 AM	CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Adam Joseph Drake PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517 and s. 648 Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 8 of 22

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, April 16, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499220 - Jiri Havelka, Mary Havelka Vs. Greenfield Construction Ltd., Attorney General of Canada	WL - Applications Day 2 of 9
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 2 of 39
501 Courtroom	9:30 AM		FC - Federal Court
2022-2505(IT)I Melinda Laurel Daye v. His Majesty the Ki		5(IT)I Melinda Laurel Daye v. His Majesty the Kin	ng
	2022-1991	I (IT)I Wayne A. Bacchus v. His Majesty the King	
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-476785 - Lynn Patterson Vs. Harvey Hayden, Susan Forrest	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere Divell Brushett PUBLICATION BAN - Effective April 8, 2024: Temporary publication ban in effect until the conclusion of the jury trial for Tatiana Cox. s. 539(1) cc and 648(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 7 of 15
Mellor #2	9:30 AM	CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Adam Joseph Drake PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517 and s. 648 Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 9 of 22

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, April 17, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499220 - Jiri Havelka, Mary Havelka Vs. Greenfield Construction Ltd., Attorney General of Canada	WL - Applications Day 3 of 9
302 Courtroom	1:30 PM Pre-Trial	CRH-515746 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Mark Wetmore PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.1 Application/Jordan Application	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 3 of 39
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-492560 - Omega Formwork Inc. Vs. 778938 Ontario Limited o/a Starfish Properties and The Roy Building Limited Vs. Ellisdon Corporation	WL - Case Management
Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere Divell Brushett PUBLICATION BAN - Effective April 8, 2024: Temporary publication ban in effect until the conclusion of the jury trial for Tatiana Cox. s. 539(1) cc and 648(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 8 of 15
Mellor #2	9:30 AM	CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Adam Joseph Drake PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517 and s. 648 Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 10 of 22

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, April 18, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499220 - Jiri Havelka, Mary Havelka Vs. Greenfield Construction Ltd., Attorney General of Canada	WL - Applications Day 4 of 9
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 4 of 39
401 Courtroom	2:00 PM		OTH - Other
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker and Stephen William Baker	WL - Applications
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-529379 - Martin Jarnall Singh, Charnjeet Bhullar, Bhupinder Bhullar, Jashanjit Bajwa, Barinder Chalal Vs. James Drage and 3260655 Nova Scotia Limited	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers
Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere Divell Brushett PUBLICATION BAN - Effective April 8, 2024: Temporary publication ban in effect until the conclusion of the jury trial for Tatiana Cox. s. 539(1) cc and 648(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 9 of 15
Mellor #2	9:30 AM	CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Adam Joseph Drake PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517 and s. 648 Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 11 of 22

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, April 19, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499220 - Jiri Havelka, Mary Havelka Vs. Greenfield Construction Ltd., Attorney General of Canada	WL - Applications Day 5 of 9
402 Courtroom	12:00 PM	SH-509361 - Irving Shipbuilding Inc. Vs. Beazley Syndicates AFB 2623 and AFB 623 at Lloyd's	WL - Case Management
504 Courtroom	10:30 AM		Bar Adm - Bar Admission Ceremony
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy
Mellor #1	9:30 AM	CRH-519473 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyere Divell Brushett PUBLICATION BAN - Effective April 8, 2024: Temporary publication ban in effect until the conclusion of the jury trial for Tatiana Cox. s. 539(1) cc and 648(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 10 of 15
Mellor #2	9:30 AM	CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Adam Joseph Drake PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517 and s. 648 Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 12 of 22